entered into a Disposition and Development Agreement (the "DDA") dated June 23, 2006, with 
Developer, providing for the sale of the Property to Developer to cause the development of the 
Development on the Property and Developer Property (collectively, the "Land"); and 

WHEREAS, the Developer has secured a loan of Seven Hundred Seventy-Two 

Thousand Dollars ($772,000) of HUD HOME Funds from the City to assist in certain 
predevelopment activities in connection with the Development; and   

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the DDA, Developer intends to construct and 
develop the Development on the Land; and  

WHEREAS, in order to eliminate the Development’s financing gap and proceed with the 

Development, the parties determined the need to (i) increase the permanent financing amount to 
the Developer to up to Four Million Seventeen  Thousand Dollars ($4,017,000) and (ii) to extend 
the deadline for opening escrow and conveying the Property to Developer to June 30, 2009; and  

WHEREAS, the Developer and the Agency have agreed to reflected these changes in the 

proposed amendment the DDA to be entered into between the Agency and the Developer (the